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Teacher’s Feedback Analysis Report 2020-21 

1. Do you have any suggestion regarding curriculum delivery and documentation? 

Suggestions Received:  

• Due to Corona Pandemic period, online classes have been conducted though white board, 

PPT and study content available in YouTube (Demonstration of practical) . e-content through 

e-pathshala has also been used.  Unit test and attendance records are being maintained 

electronically. 

• No, it is formed by university. 

• Some changes regarding current curriculum are definitely improved but still lots of 

improvement needed regarding program  

• Curriculum delivery and documentation of our college is satisfactory. 

 

2. Do you have any suggestion regarding introduction of certificate/diploma/value added courses/ 

skill development courses related to your subject in the college and how it will be  beneficial for 

the students? 

Suggestions Received:  

• Yes, Since Our College is an affiliated college, initiative to run value-added Courses should 

be done by the university.  

• Yes, we can start we fish farming’s and sericulture, it is useful for student and the collage. 

• Add on course M.S.W. so that students may have in-depth knowledge of the subject and help 

in employment 

 

3. Are you satisfied with the curriculum of your subject? Give suggestion regarding 

modification/improvement of the curriculum. (Your suggestion may be communicated to the       

university). 

Response : Yes – 77.7%  No -  22.3% 



 

Suggestions Received:  

• Yes, New syllabus in chemistry has been introduced since last year which is as 

improved syllabus. 

• field work and small research projects should be included in post graduate 

curriculum. 

• Some changes regarding omgoing curriculum is definetly improved but still lots of 

improvement needed regarding program  

 

4. Are you satisfied with the teaching load? Is it as per UGC norms? 

Response : Yes – 66.66%  No – 33.34% 
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Suggestions Received:  

• Teaching load is more than as per UGC norms. Government should sanction more teaching 

post so that teachers can work more efficiently. 

• No, 1 More Faculty should be appointed as per UGC norms. 

• Not satisfied at all.  

• No. U.G. & P.G. Together, six periods have to be studied every day; research students also 

have to give time. 

5. Are you satisfied with the modern teaching aids available in the institute? Give suggestion 

regarding modernization of classrooms/labs and teaching techniques. 

Response : Yes - 33.34%    No - 66.66% 

 

 

Suggestions Received:  

• No, only 2 classrooms are equipped with smart board & 6 departments having LCD 

Projector.  More classrooms need to be equipped with smart board. 

• No, I am not satisfying with the teaching aids available in the college.  All the classrooms 

should be equipped with smart board & internet connectivity.  More classrooms, & 

laboratory should be constructed.  Power back up should also be available in the college. 

• There should be arrangement of smart boards, projector etc. in every class room. 

• Still not satisfied with the modern teaching aid available as it still required smart board 

in each classroom also there are lack of equipment’s in the lab so it should be improved. 
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6. Are you getting special leave and cooperation for attending  seminars /conferences/ workshops/ 

refresher course/ orientation program/ Ph. D. work. 

Response : Yes -88.80%    No – 11.20% 

      Yes. Special leaves are granted for attending Seminar/conf./workshop by the principal.  

 

 

7. Is any assistance available for doing research work in the institute? Give suggestion regarding  

research facilities upgradation in the institute. 

Response : Yes – 33.34%   No – 66.66% 
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Suggestions Received:  

• No financial assistance is available in the institute. IQAC and college administration encourages all 

the faculties to apply for research project. 

• No, it is necessary to have excellent quality research journals for research. 

• No, not satisfactory staff available for research work in this institute. 

• There is shortage of books as well as E- content which are necessary for the research works.  

 

8. Would you suggest any new idea regarding extention activities/collaboration/linkage 

activity/best practices for the institute. 

Suggestions Received:  

• Awareness programmes on literacy, health education, cleanliness can be organized in God Gram 

and nearby settlements. 

• Yes, Many Government Colleges facing shortage to faculties. Linkage between institution for online 

teaching can be done to overcome this problem.  

9. Are you satisfied with the books and other facilities available at the library? 

Response : Yes – 44.40% No – 55.60% 

 

 

Suggestions Received:  

• Yes , but need to purchase more reference books for M.S.C. student . 

• No, still not satisfied. Lots of books of  geography subject is needed in the library.  

• Many books have been purchased in the library but reference books of chemistry need to 

be procured. 

• Must have research general and other reference books for post graduate students and 

research students 

• No library should have more books of sociology.  
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10. Do you require any assistance for development of e-content of your subject? 

Response : Yes - 75% No - 25% 

• Yes. need technical help to develop E- content regarding geography subject.  

• Yes, basic facility for e-content development need to be available. 

• Internet facility. 

• Yes, I need technical help. 

 

2. Do you have any suggestion regarding improvement of following extracurricular 

activities: (To be filled by concerned authority)? 

NCC/NSS/SPORTS/Youth Red Cross/Science Club 

Suggestions Received:  

• All the bodies are functioning very efficiently. 

• All the bodies are doing very well and more effort is needed because being a rural 

area, education, health, cleanliness etc. is necessary. 

• Through all this, awareness program is necessary. 

• Playground is needed for practicing various sport disciplines . 

• Red cross programs should be conducted at least 2-3 times in every year. 
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